departments may submit to the Supply Division a requisition for the 21 

procurement of goods, supplies, equipment, or other tangible items when the 22 

Page 3 of 4 

Board Bill Number 171 

Sonnier 

February 13, 2026    

total cost of such procurement does not exceed two thousand five hundred 1 

dollars ($2,500) per transaction. Requisitions at or below this amount shall not 2 

require sealed bids or advertising. 3 

C. Requisitions submitted to the Supply Division in an amount greater than two 4 

thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) but not exceeding five thousand dollars 5